

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7585

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

25 May 2023

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to lost, stolen or damaged property.

*You asked:*

- 1. How much did your Trust have to pay to patients to replace lost, stolen or damaged property in the period July 1st 2021 to July 1st 2022 inclusive?*
- 2. How many reports of lost, stolen or damaged property were there in total during this period?*
- 3. How much did your Trust have to pay to patients to replace lost, stolen or damaged property in the period July 1st 2015 to July 1st 2016 inclusive?*
- 4. How many reports of lost, stolen or damaged property were there in total during this period July 1st 2015 to July 1st 2016 inclusive in total?*

Trust response:

1. £26,930.66
2. 40 Claims
3. & 4. We are unable to provide this information. The Trust does not hold this data in a way that allows us to separate lost property from the other losses, i.e. travel reimbursement, legal fees etc.